Bhupalapally Town, Bhupalapally Mandal, Jayashankar Bhupalapally District, under the jurisdiction of Bhupalapally Municipality standing in the name of Mr. SATISH KUMAR VELPULA S/o.
Velpula Odaiah and bounded as follows: Boundaries: EAST: Plot of Annam Prabhakar, WEST: Plot of Thoutam Venkateshwarlu, North: 25-0 Wide Road, South: Place of Police station.

Rs. 40,07,721.36/- (Rupees Forty Lakhs
Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty
One and Thirty Six Paise only) under the
Loan A/c. 923030014320267 being the

amount due as on 05-06-2025 the amount
includes interest till 05-06-2025 being the

amounts due on termination of the agreements,

If you the above mentioned person/s fail to repay the above-mentioned amount due by you with future interest and incidental expenses, costs as stated above in terms of this notice under Section

[...]

Mahabubnagar, Hyderabad, Telangana - 509321. 5. MR. SRINIVAS JADHAV (GUARANTOR), S/O. Shankar Rao Jadhav, A-
Block, 602, Мayflower Grandе, Mallapur, Opp Noma Talkies, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500076.
Loan Number: 921030043575494 Demand Notice Date: 15.07.2025 Date Of NPA: 30.04.2024

Rs. 25493184.46/- (Rupees Two Crore Fifty Four Lakhs
Ninety Three Thousand One Hundred Eighty Four and Forty

Six Paise Only) under the loan A/c. 921030043575494
being the amount due as on 30-04-2024 (the amount

includes interest til 30-04-2024) and being the amounts due
on termination of the agreements together with further

unapplied interest at contractual rate of interest.